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Dear Mr Brokenshire

RE Freedom of Information - Determination




In accordance with your request, names of students and staff have been redacted.
The remaining redacted material is exempt from release in accordance with clause
6(3a) of the Act, which states:

6—Documents affecting personal affairs
(3a) A document is an exempt document if it contains matter—

(a) consisting of information concerning a person who is presently
under the age of 18 years or suffering from mental illness,
impairment or infirmity or concerning such a person's family or
circumstances, or information of any kind furnished by a person
who was under that age or suffering from mental illness,
impairment or infirmity when the information was furnished; and

th) the disclosure of which would be unreasonable having regard fo ‘

the need to protect that person's welfare.

All material which may identify a child, where the circumstances are of a personal
nature to a child, have been redacted.

No costs have been levied for processing of your application as they are within the
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Parliament.
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outlined in the attached document.

In accordance with the requirements of Premier and Cabinet Circular PC045, details
of your FOI application and a copy of your notice of determination will be published in



YOUR RIGHTS TO REVIEW
1. INTERNAL REVIEW

Under 5.29 and S.38 of the Freedom of Information Act (SA) 1991, if you are dissatisfied or
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review of its determination.




